DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1478.10 Rec:\$40.00

2021-966836

\$1,518.10 Pgs=3 05/04/2021 10:47 AM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Jared Mora 1362 Patricia Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Jared Mora 1362 Patricia Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Escrow No. 2102310-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-21-810-232

R.P.T.T. \$1,478.10

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kelli Johnson, a married woman as her sole and separate property who acquired title as an unmarried woman

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jared Mora, Unmarried Man and Kalin Ingstad, Unmarried Woman and Eileen Mora Furlong, a married woman as her sole and separate property all as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Kelli Johnson

STATE OF NEVADA Washington COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Spokane

} ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, april 23 202) by Kelli Johnson Kelli Johnson

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02102310.

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 419 as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as Document No. 72456, Official Records.

APN: 1220-21-810-232



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1220-21-810-232				200	\	\
a.							\
b.							\
C.							
d.			-				
2.	Type of Property:			and the same of th			
a.		b. √	Single Fam. Res	(F	OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL US	SE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🛘	2-4 Plex		ook	Page	
e.	. 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f. 🛘	Comm'l/Ind'l	/ D	ate of Recording:		
g.	. Agricultural	h. 🛘	Mobile Home	487	otes:		
i.	. Other		// /	\			
0 -	T-4-13/-1(D-1 D-1	6 D	-t	\$	379,000.00		
3. a.					37 3,000.00		
b.		nosure Only	(value of property	\$	379,000.00		
c. d.					\$ 1,478.10		
		No.	The state of the s	7/4	1,470.10		
4.	If Exemption Claims		VIDO 075 000 0				
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section							*******************************
	b. Explain Reason	for Exempt	ion:	-\			
_	D. Hallana and D			%		}	
5. -	Partial Interest: Perc			سيال سيا		MDC 275 060 4	and NDC
ine u	indersigned declares ar 10, that the information i	na acknowie	eages, under pena correct to the best	alty of per	jury, pursuant to ormation and helic	of and can be s	unnorted
27 2. T av. dai	cumentation if called up	on to subst	entiate the informa	tion provid	led herein. Furthe	rmore, the parti	es agree
hat di	isallowance of any clain	ed exempti	on, or other detern	nination of	additional tax due	e, may result in a	a penalty
of 109	% of the tax due plus in	terest at 19	per month. Pursi	uant to NF	RS 375.030, the B	uyer and Seller	shall be
ointly	and severally liable for	any ad ditio i	fal amount owed.	/ /	0.00	- f	
Sign	ature /	100		Capaci	ty aku	4	
Sian	nature			Capaci	fv O		
Olgin	- V			_ // / / /	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······	
	SELLER (GRANTOR)		TION	BU'	YER (GRANTEE)		1
(REQUIRED)					(REQUIF	(ED)	L 1 - 1 - 1
Print Name: Kelli Johnson				Print Name: Jared Mora Halin Ingstad et al			
Address: 824 W. Browling RA				Address, 15dz i atricia brive			
City: Spokone				City: SMAWNULL			
State	éAzip! agu	Υ//		State: WU	Zip: 8946	<u>'O</u>	
1		<i>/</i> /.		NIA (B		D	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow No.: 02							
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Escrow No.: 02102310-020-RLT Address: 1483 US Highway 395 N, Suite B							
UIIY,	, State, Zip: Gardnerville						***************************************
AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED							